



# Delta Leasing & Finance Limited

Corp. Office: 104, Mukand House, Commercial Complex, Azadpur, Delhi-110033  
Ph: 011- 47039000, 011-27676399 Fax: 011-27676399

**Date: 18.02.2019**

**Scrip Code No. : 535486**

**BSE Ltd.**  
P. J Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400 001

**Sub: Submission of Certified True Copies of Publication to Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Respected Sir/Madam,

As per Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith Certified True Copies of publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018 adopted in Board Meeting held on February 13, 2019 in one English Newspaper "The Financial Express" and one Hindi Newspaper "Jansatta" respectively.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take it on record.

Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,

For **Delta Leasing & Finance Limited**

  
(Renu Jindal)

**Managing Director**  
DIN:01843439

Registered Office : 55 F.I.E., Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi-110092  
Ph. : 011-42420164, 011-22150444 Fax : 011-27676399  
Email Id : info@deltaleasing.in Website : www.deltaleasing.in  
CIN No. : L67120DL1983PLC016990





**MARYADA COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES AND IN**

CIN: L14100WB1910G0

Regd. Office: AG-104, 2nd Floor, "Sourav Abasan", Sector  
Tel: 033 4016 9200, Fax: 033 4016 9267, Email: info.birdgro

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 13.02.2019

Sd/-  
Rita Singh  
Director  
DIN: 00062263

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR
		31.12.2018
1	Total Income from Operation	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(15)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(15)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(5)
6	Equity Share Capital	8.7
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	
8	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	
	i. Basic	
	ii. Diluted	

**Note:**

- The above unaudited financial results have been approved on 14th February, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.bceindia.com) and the listed entity.
- The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by

Place: Kolkata

Date: 12th February, 2019

**DELTA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED**

Registered Office: 55, F.I.E., Patparganj Industrial Area, Delhi-110092  
CIN: L67120DL1953PLC016990, Website: www.deltaleasing.in, E-mail: info@deltaleasing.in  
Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018

**PART I** (Rs. in Lakhs)  
**Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		Current quarter ended 31.12.2018	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous year ended on 31.12.2017	31.03.2018
	<b>Whether results are audited or unaudited</b>	<b>Unaudited</b>	<b>Unaudited</b>	<b>Audited</b>
1	Total income from operations (net)	11.34	32.02	119.20
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.04	0.25	0.16
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.04	0.25	0.16
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.04	0.25	0.11
5	Paid-up equity share capital	1160.23	1160.23	1160.23
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	0.00	0.00	971.76
7	Earning Per Share before & after Extraordinary Items (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.deltaleasing.in).
- Depreciation will be provided at the end of Financial Year 2018-19.
- Above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13.02.2019.

Place: New Delhi

Date: February 13, 2019

Sd/-  
Renu Jindal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01843439

**SAKSOFT SAKSOFT**

Regd & Corp. Office: S P Infocity, 2nd Floor, Block -A, No. 40, Perungudi, Chennai - 600 096, Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L28200TN2012PLC010931, Email: investorqueries@saksoft.co.in; website: www.saksoft.co.in

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2018

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited
Total Income	9153.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1348.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1346.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1025.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1095.08
Equity Share Capital	994.25
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	
(a) Basic (Rs.)	9.99
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	9.35

**Notes: 1. Key Standalone financial information**

Total Income	2510.45
Profit / (Loss) before tax	454.58
Profit / (Loss) after tax	376.00

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available in the website of the Company www.saksoft.co.in and on the Stock Exchange websites viz: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Chennai

Date: February 13, 2019

**Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited**

Regd. Office: Manali Express Highway, Manali, Chennai 600 068  
CIN: L23200TN1984PLC010931 Phone / Fax: No. 044-25945588  
website: www.tnpetro.com Email: tccy-legal@tnpetro.com

**EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER 2018**

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl.no	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited	Nine months ended 31.12.2018 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2017 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations	30,469	91,818	29,309
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	1,745	5,464	1,660
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,745	5,464	2,272
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,413	4,266	1,481
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,509	4,335	1,474
6.	Equity Share Capital	8,997	8,997	8,997
7.	Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (not annualised)	1.57	4.77	1.55

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available in the website of the Company www.tnpetro.com and on the Stock Exchange websites viz: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Tamilnadu Petroproducts Limited

Place: Chennai  
Date: February 12, 2019

K.T. Vijayagopal  
Whole-time Director (Finance) & CFO